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SHEET
NUMBER

SHEET NAME
 REVISION

A.010 COVER SHEET G

A.011 YIELD & ADG COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE G

A.407 ADAPTABLE TYPICAL BLDG B B

A.407A ADAPTABLE TYPICAL BLDG B A

A.407B ADAPTABLE TYPICAL BLDG B A

A.407C ADAPTABLE TYPICAL BLDG B A

A.407D ADAPTABLE TYPICAL BLDG B A

A.408 ADAPTABLE TYPICAL BLDG C B

A.409 ADAPTABLE TYPICAL BLDG C B

A.410 ADAPTABLE TYPICAL BLDG C B

A.411 ADAPTABLE TYPICAL BLDG C B

A.411A ADAPTABLE TYPICAL BLDG C A

A.411B ADAPTABLE TYPICAL BLDG C A

A.411C ADAPTABLE TYPICAL BLDG C A

A.411D ADAPTABLE TYPICAL BLDG C A

A.413 ADAPTABLE TYPICAL 1 BLDG D B

A.414 ADAPTABLE TYPICAL BLDG D B

A.414A ADAPTABLE TYPICAL BLDG D B

A.414B ADAPTABLE TYPICAL BLDG D B

A.414C ADAPTABLE TYPICAL BLDG D B

A.414D ADAPTABLE TYPICAL BLDG D B

A.414E ADAPTABLE BLDG D TYPICAL A

A.414F ADAPTABLE TYPICAL BLDG D A

A.414G ADAPTABLE TYPICAL BLDG D A

A.415 ADAPTABEL/LIVEABLE TYPICAL BLDG E&F G

A.417 ADAPTABLE/LIVEABLE  TYPICALBLDG  E&F E

A.418 ADAPTABLE / LIVEABLE TYPICAL BLDG  E&F E

A.421 ADAPTABLE TYPICAL BLDG E&F G

A.422 ADAPTABLE/LIVEABLE  TYPICALBLDG  E&F A

A.423 ADAPTABLE/LIVEABLE  TYPICALBLDG  E&F E

A.424 ADAPTABLE/LIVEABLE  TYPICALBLDG  E&F B

A.800 VIEW FROM SUN 9 AM F

A.801 VIEW FROM SUN 10 AM F

A.802 VIEW FROM SUN 11 AM F

A.803 VIEW FROM SUN 12 PM F

A.804 VIEW FROM SUN 13 PM F

A.805 VIEW FROM SUN 2 PM F

A.806 VIEW FROM SUN 3 PM F

A.809A SHADOW STUDY - PROPOSED-WINTER SOLSTICE F

A.850 SOLAR ACCESS STUDY_GF-L1-WINTER SOLSTICE F

A.851 SOLAR ACCESS STUDY_L2-L3-WINTER SOLSTICE F

A.852 SOLAR ACCESS STUDY_L4-L5-WINTER SOLSTICE F

A.853 SOLAR ACCESS STUDY_L6-L7-WINTER SOLSTICE F

A.854 SOLAR ACCESS STUDY_L8-L9-WINTER SOLSTICE C

A.855 SOLAR ACCESS STUDY_L10-WINTER SOLSTICE C

A.856 SHADOW STUDY / NEIGHBOURING
BUILDING-WINTER SOLSTICE 21st June

F

A.860 CROSS VENTILATION STUDY_GF-L3 F

A.861 CROSS VENTILATION STUDY_L4-L7 F

A.862 CROSS VENTILATION STUDY_ L8-L10 C

A.0004 UNIT SCHEDULES/ B H

A.0005 UNIT SCHEDULES/ C H

A.0006 UNIT SCHEDULES/ D I

A.0007 UNIT SCHEDULES/ E I

A.0008 UNIT SCHEDULES/ F I

A.023 BUILDING SETBACK AND SEPARATION F

A.050 SITE CALCULATION J

A.060 HEIGHT CONTROL D

A.061 HEIGHT CONTROL D

A.100 SITE PLAN H

A.101/ST1 SITE 1 BASEMENT -2 E

A.102/ST1 SITE 1 BASEMENT -1 E

A.103/ST1 SITE 1 GROUND FLOOR F

A.104/ST1 SITE 1 LEVEL 1 E

A.105/ST1 SITE 1 LEVEL 2 F

A.106/ST1 SITE 1 LEVEL 3 F

A.107/ST1 SITE 1 LEVEL 4 E

A.108/ST1 SITE 1 LEVEL 5 E

A.109/ST1 SITE 1 LEVEL 6 E

A.110/ST1 SITE 1 LEVEL 7 E

A.111/ST1 SITE 1 LEVEL 8 D

A.111a/ST1 SITE 1 LEVEL 9 C

A.111b/ST1 SITE 1 LEVEL 10 C

A.111c/ST1 SITE 1 ROOF C

A.112/ST2 SITE 2 BASEMENT -2 N

A.113/ST2 SITE 2 BASEMENT -1 L

A.114/ST2 SITE 2 GROUND FLOOR N

A.115/ST2 SITE 2 LEVEL 1 K

A.116/ST2 SITE 2 LEVEL 2 I

A.117/ST2 SITE 2 LEVEL 3 I

A.118/ST2 SITE 2 LEVEL 4 I

A.119/ST2 SITE 2 LEVEL 5 I

A.120/ST2 SITE 2 LEVEL 6 I

A.121/ST2 SITE 2 LEVEL 7 I

A.122/ST2 SITE 2 LEVEL 8 I

A.123/ST2 SITE 2 LEVEL 9 C

A.125/ST2 SITE 2 ROOF C

A.151/1 CROSS SECTION BLDG B G

A.151/2 CROSS SECTION  BLDG C DRIVE WAY G

A.153/1 CROSS SECTION BLDG D J

A.154/1 CROSS SECTION BLDG E I

A.155/1 CROSS SECTION BLDG F I

A.156/1 LONG SECTION H

A.160 EAST ELEVATION/WILLOGHBY ROAD H

A.160A WILLOGHBY ROAD ELEVATION H

A.161 SOUTH ELEVATION (WALTER ST) /NORTH
ELEVATION

I

A.162 BUILDING B SOUTH ELEVATION C

A.163 BUILDING B NORTH ELEVATION C

A.164 BUILDING B WEST ELEVATION C

A.166 BUILDING C SOUTH ELEVATION C

A.167 BUILDING C NORTH ELEVATION C

A.168 BUILDING C WEST ELEVATION C

A.169 BUILDING C EAST ELEVATION C

A.170 BUILDIND D SOUTH ELEVATION J

A.171 BUILDING D NORTH ELEVATION J

A.172 BUILDING D WEST ELEVATION J

A.173 BUILDING D EAST ELEVATION J

A.174 BUILDING E SOUTH ELEVATION J

A.175 BUILDING E NORTH ELEVATION J

A.176 BUILDING E WEST ELEVATION J

A.177 BUILDING E EAST ELEVATION J

A.178 BUILDING F SOUTH ELEVATION J

A.179 BUILDING F NORTH ELEVATION J

A.179A BUILDING F WEST ELEVATION J

A.179B BUILDING F EAST ELEVATION J

A.181 GFA CALCULATION_ GF-L3 F

A.182 GFA CALCULATION_ L4-L7 F

A.182-b GFA CALCULATION _ L8-L10 C

A.401 ADAPTABLE F

A.402 ADAPTABLE/LIVEABLE  TYPICAL BLDG B B

A.403 ADAPTABLE TYPICAL BLDG B B

A.404 ADAPTABLE TYPICAL BLDG B B

A.405 ADAPTABLE TYPICAL BLDG B B

A.406 ADAPTABLE TYPICAL BLDG B B

D
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REVISED PERMISSIBLE HEIGHT UPLIFT &
PARKING ALLOCATION

WALTER PROJECTS
YK

MC

YIELD & ADG COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE A.0111-27A WALTER STREET & 452-460 WILLOUGHBY
ROAD, WILLOUGHBY

UNIT TYPE - SITE 1
Name Count

BLDG B

1 BED 3

1 BED + S 1

2 BED 3

2 BED + S 4

3 BED 1

3 BED + S 2

4 BED 7

21

BLDG C

1 BED 1

1 BED + S 5

2 BED 12

2 BED + S 3

3 BED 9

4 BED 3

33

BLDG D

3 BED + S 40

40

TOTAL UNIT TYPE - SITE 1
Name Count

1 BED 4

1 BED + S 6

2 BED 15

2 BED + S 7

3 BED 10

3 BED + S 42

4 BED 10

SITE 1 TOTAL: 94

TOTAL GFA - SITE 1

LEVEL GFA
Numbe

r

BLDG B

Level 0 FRL 607 m²

Level 1 FRL 619 m²

Level 2 FRL 619 m²

Level 3 FRL 491 m²

Level 4 FRL 262 m²

BLDG B 2598 m²

BLDG C

Level 0 FRL 536 m²

Level 1 FRL 593 m²

Level 2 FRL 591 m²

Level 3 FRL 487 m²

Level 4 FRL 485 m²

Level 5 FRL 485 m²

Level 6 FRL 402 m²

BLDG C 3578 m²

BLDG D

Level 0 FRL 25 m²

Level 0 FRL 69 m²

Level 0 FRL 34 m²

Level 1 FRL 501 m²

Level 2 FRL 501 m²

Level 3 FRL 512 m²

Level 4 FRL 506 m²

Level 5 FRL 506 m²

Level 6 FRL 506 m²

Level 7 FRL 506 m²

D_L8 506 m²

D_L9 506 m²

D_10 506 m²

BLDG D 5183 m²

TOTAL GFA 11359 m²

[R] Residential Carpark
[RA] Adaptable Carpark
[R/AF] Affordable Dwelling Carpark

[V] Visitor Carpark
[V][A] Visitor Adaptable Carpark
[B] Bicycle Parking
[BV] Visitor Bicycle Parking

[MB] Motorcycle Parking
[MB][V] Motorcycle Parking Visitor

DEEPSOIL
LANDSCAPE

1941 m² 24.4%

SITE 1 AREA: 6278.4 m2

PROPOSED FSR:      1.8:1
PROPOSED GFA:      11360 m2

TOTAL GFA - SITE 2
LEVEL GFA

BLDG E

Level 0 FRL 194 m²

Level 1 FRL 589 m²

Level 1 FRL 26 m²

Level 2 FRL 589 m²

Level 3 FRL 488 m²

Level 4 FRL 468 m²

Level 5 FRL 468 m²

Level 6 FRL 468 m²

Level 7 FRL 469 m²

E,F_L8 469 m²

E,F_L9 469 m²

BLDG E 4698 m²

BLDG F

Level 0 FRL 167 m²

Level 1 FRL 588 m²

Level 2 FRL 588 m²

Level 3 FRL 488 m²

Level 4 FRL 467 m²

Level 5 FRL 467 m²

Level 6 FRL 467 m²

Level 7 FRL 469 m²

E,F_L8 469 m²

E,F_L9 469 m²

BLDG F 4641 m²

TOTAL GFA: 21 9339 m²

TOTAL UNIT TYPE - SITE 2
Name Count

1 BED + S 3

2 BED 29

2 BED + S 30

3 BED 16

3 BED + S 8

SITE 2 TOTAL: 86

UNIT TYPE - SITE2
Name Count

BLDG E

1 BED + S 1

2 BED 18

2 BED + S 12

3 BED 9

3 BED + S 3

43

BLDG F

1 BED + S 2

2 BED 11

2 BED + S 18

3 BED 7

3 BED + S 5

43

DEEPSOIL
LANDSCAPE

1984 m² 39.9%

COMMUNAL OPEN
SPACE

1420 m² 28.58% >25%

SITE 2 AREA: 4969 m2 (including 66m2 easement)
PROPOSED GFA:      9339 m2    

PROPOSED FSR:    9339/4969= 1.9:1

TOTAL UNIT TYPE
Name Count

1 BED 4

1 BED + S 9

2 BED 44

2 BED + S 37

3 BED 26

3 BED + S 50

4 BED 10

TOTAL UNIT NUMBER: 180

GFA-TOTAL
BLDG GFA

BLDG B 2598 m²

BLDG C 3578 m²

BLDG D 5183 m²

BLDG E 4698 m²

BLDG F 4641 m²

TOTAL GFA 20698 m²

SITE 1 SITE 2

TOTAL

42%

46%

7%

TOTAL SITE AREA: 11247.4 m2

APPROVED FSR:1.5:1
APPROVED GFA: 16871

PROPOSED GFA: 20698+104(8extra parkingX13m2=104m2 )=20802 m2

PROPOSED FSR:20802/11247=1.8:1

2HR SOLAR ACCESS (LIVING RM & POS) / SITE 2

COMPLY
COUNT
SOLAR PERCENTAGE

1HL 4 5%

2HL 7 8%

NO 8 9%

YES 67 78%

Grand total: 86 86 100%

ADAPTABLE/TOTAL
COMPLY TOTAL PERCENTAGE

Yes

LIVABLE/TOTAL
COMPLY TOTAL PERCENTAGE

Yes 36 20%

COMMUNAL OPEN
SPACE

1610 m² 25.64% >25%

TOTAL NET AREA
BLDG NET AREA

BLDG B 2353 m²

BLDG C 3206 m²

BLDG D 4755 m²

BLDG E 4251 m²

BLDG F 4219 m²

TOTAL 18785 m²

SITE CALCULATION-TOTAL
Name Area % WDCP REQUIRED COMPLY

LANDSCAPED AREA 5166 m² 45.9% >35%

SITE COVERAGE 3374 m² 30.0% <30% Yes

DEEPSOIL LANDSCAPE 3925 m² 34.9% >35%

COMMUNAL OPEN SPACE 3030 m² 26.94% >25% Yes

SITE CALCULATION- STAGE 1

ITEMS
AREA

PROPOSED
%

PROPOSED
WDCP

CONTROLS

LANDSCAPED AREA 2606 m² 41.5%

SITE COVERAGE 2036 m² 32.4%

SITE CALCULATION-STAGE 2

ITEM
PROPOSED

AREA
%

PROPOSED WDCP CONTROLS

LANDSCAPED AREA 2560 m² 51.5%

SITE COVERAGE 1338 m² 26.9% < 30%

5%

2HR SOLAR ACCESS (LIVING RM & POS) / BLDG E

COMPLY
COUNT
SOLAR PERCENTAGE

1HL 2 5%

2HL 5 12%

NO 4 9%

YES 32 74%

Grand total: 43 43 100%

2HR SOLAR ACCESS (LIVING RM & POS) / BLDG F

COMPLY
COUNT
SOLAR PERCENTAGE

1HL 2 5%

2HL 2 5%

NO 4 9%

YES 35 81%

Grand total: 43 43 100%

2HR SOLAR ACCESS (LIVING RM & POS) / BLDG B

COMPLY COUNT SOLAR PERCENTAGE

1HL 2 10%

2HL 1 5%

YES 18 86%

Grand total: 21 21 100%

2HR SOLAR ACCESS (LIVING RM & POS) / BLDG C

COMPLY COUNT SOLAR PERCENTAGE

1HL 3 9%

NO 8 24%

YES 22 67%

Grand total: 33 33 100%

2HR SOLAR ACCESS (LIVING RM & POS) / BLDG D

COMPLY COUNT SOLAR PERCENTAGE

1HL 7 18%

2HL 3 8%

YES 30 75%

Grand total: 40 40 100%

CROSS VENTILATION  SITE  1

Department COUNT VENT PERCENTAGE

NO 11 12%

YES 83 88%

Grand total: 94 94 100%

2HR SOLAR ACCESS (LIVING RM & POS) /  SITE 1

COMPLY COUNT SOLAR PERCENTAGE

1HL 12 13%

2HL 4 4%

NO 8 9%

YES 70 74%

Grand total: 94 94 100%

CROSS VENTILATION  SITE  2

Department COUNT VENT PERCENTAGE

NO 18 21%

YES 68 79%

Grand total: 86 86 100%

CAR PARKING_VISITOR SITE 1
TYPE DCP REQUIRED PROVIDED

[V] 12

[V][A] 1

13

CAR PARKING_RESIDENTIAL_SITE 1
TYPE DCP REQUIRED PROVIDED

[R] 37

[R][A] 51

[R][AF] 4

92

MOTOR CYCLE PARKING SPACE SITE 1
TYPE DCP REQUIRED PROVIDED

[MB] 6

[MB][V] 1
CAR PARKING_MANAGEMENT PARKING

TYPE DCP REQUIRED PROVIDED

SITE MANAGER PARKING 1BICYCLE PARKING SPACE STIE 1
TYPE DCP REQUIRED PROVIDED

[B] 9

CAR PARKING_CAR SHARE
TYPE DCP REQUIRED PROVIDED

[CAR SHARE] 1

VISITOR PARKING SPCAE _SITE 2
TYPE DCP REQUIRED PROVIDED

[V] 10

[V][A] 2

12

CAR PARKING_RESIDENTIAL_SITE    2
TYPE DCP REQUIRED PROVIDED

[R] 40

[R][A] 18

[R][AF] 14

72

MOTOR CYCLE PARKING SPACE SITE 2
TYPE DCP REQUIRED PROVIDED

[MB] 5

[MB][V] 1

6

BICYCLE PARKING SPACE_SITE  2
TYPE DCP REQUIRED PROVIDED

[B] 7

[B][V] 5

12

CAR PARKING_CAR SHARE_SITE2
TYPE PROVIDED

[CAR SHARE] 1

2HR SOLAR ACCESS (LIVING RM & POS) /  TOTAL

COMPLY
COUNT
SOLAR PERCENTAGE

1HL 16 9%

2HL 11 6%

NO 16 9%

YES 137 76%

Grand total: 180 180 100%

CROSS VENTILATION  TOTAL

COMPLY COUNT VENT PERCENTAGE

NO 29 16%

YES 151 84%

Grand total: 180 180 100%

Level 8 FRL

Level 9 FRL

Level 10 FRL

[B][V] 5

AFFODARBLE HOUSING CONTRIBUTAION TO COUNCIL

UNIT NO ALLOCATION STAGE AREA(GFA)

B-101 APPROVED DA 86 m²

B-105 APPROVED DA 55 m²

B-106 APPROVED DA 62 m²

B-205 APPROVED DA 55 m²

B-304 APPROVED DA 82 m²

B-G02 APPROVED DA 93 m²

C-102 APPROVED DA 90 m²

C-205 APPROVED DA 90 m²

F-G02 APPROVED DA 65 m²

Grand total: 9 677 m²

INCREASED GFA:20802-16871=
PROPOSED AFFORDABLE HOUSING CONTRIBUTION(AHIS):2477m2

PROPOSED AFFORDABLE HOUSING TO PROPOSED GFA IN PERCENTAGE:2477/20802=11.90%
PEMISSIBLE GFA AND HEIGHT UPLIFT IN PERCENTAGE=2x11.9%=23.81%
PERMISSIBLE GFA UPLIFT=16871x23.81%=20887.98m2

PERMISIBLE HEIGHT UPLIFT IN BLDG D= 24mx23.81%=29.71m
PERMISIBLE HEIGHT UPLIFT IN BLDG E&F= 27mx23.81%=33.42m

TOTAL MOTOR CYCLE PARKING SPACE
TYPE DCP REQUIRED PROVIDED

[MB] 11

[MB][V] 2

Grand total: 13 13

TOTAL BICYCLE PARKING SPACE
TYPE DCP REQUIRED PROVIDED

[B] 16

[B][V] 10

Total: 26 26

5

5

6

UNIT NUMBER NET AREA GFA ACCORDING TO EFFICEINCY(90%) UNIT TYPE

G01 66 m² 73 m² 1 BED + S

G02 90 m² 100 m² 2 BED + S

101 82 m² 91 m² 2 BED

103 78 m² 87 m² 2 BED

105 89 m² 99 m² 2 BED + S

201 82 m² 91 m² 2 BED

203 78 m² 87 m² 2 BED

205 89 m² 99 m² 2 BED + S

301 85 m² 94 m² 2 BED + S

401 82 m² 91 m² 2 BED

403 89 m² 99 m² 2 BED + S

501 82 m² 91 m² 2 BED

503 92 m² 103 m² 2 BED + S

601 82 m² 91 m² 2 BED

TOTAL: 14 1165 m²

G01 65 m² 73 m² 1 BED + S

101 82 m² 91 m² 2 BED

103 78 m² 86 m² 2 BED

105 89 m² 98 m² 2 BED + S

201 82 m² 91 m² 2 BED

203 78 m² 86 m² 2 BED

205 89 m² 99 m² 2 BED + S

301 85 m² 94 m² 2 BED + S

401 82 m² 91 m² 2 BED + S

403 86 m² 96 m² 2 BED

501 82 m² 91 m² 2 BED + S

503 86 m² 96 m² 2 BED + S

601 82 m² 91 m² 2 BED + S

TOTAL: 13 1065 m²

AFFORDABLE HOUSING CONTRIBUTION TO COUNCIL REQUIRED 16871x4%=675

12

1

71

12

4

87

[EV] 3

47

11

14

72

11

1

5

4

4

[EV] 1

TOTAL CAR PARKING / RESIDENTIAL
TYPE DCP REQUIRED PROVIDED

[R] 77

[R][A] 69

[R][AF] 18

164

TOTAL CAR PARKING SPACE / CAR SHARE
TYPE DCP REQUIRED PROVIDED

[CAR SHARE] 2

2

TOTAL CAR PARKING SPACE /  MANAGER
TYPE DCP REQUIRED PROVIDED

SITE MANAGER PARKING 1

1

TOTAL CAR PARKING SPACE / VISITOR
TYPE DCP REQUIRED PROVIDED

[V] 22

[V][A] 3

25

118

23

23

2

2230m2 2477m2 

EFFICIENCY:NET AREA/GFA=18785/20698=90%

AFFORDABLE HOUSING INFILL SEPP RENTAL CONTRIBUTION

BUILDING  E

BUILDING  F

SUBTOTAL    27

1294

1183m2 

Level 8 FRL

Level 9 FRL

Level 8 FRL

Level 9 FRL

13

12

1

18

159

25

7 7

10 16

1

8

11

2

9

9

18

6

13

104 56%

2

1
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UNIT SCHEDULES/ B

A.0004

WALTER PROJECTS

1-27A WALTER STREET & 452-460 WILLOUGHBY

ROAD, WILLOUGHBY

UNITS/ B
UNIT NUMBER UNIT TYPE NET AREA

GROUND FLOOR

G01 2 BED + S 83 m²

G02 2 BED + S 88 m²

G03&G04 4 BED 182 m²

G05 1 BED 52 m²

G06&G07 4 BED 148 m²

GROUND FLOOR: 5 554 m²

LEVEL 1

101 2 BED + S 83 m²

102 2 BED + S 88 m²

103&104 4 BED 182 m²

105 1 BED 52 m²

106 1 BED + S 58 m²

107 2 BED 87 m²

LEVEL 1: 6 550 m²

LEVEL 2

201&202 4 BED 175 m²

203&204 4 BED 182 m²

205 1 BED 52 m²

206&207 4 BED 148 m²

LEVEL 2: 4 556 m²

LEVEL 3

301 3 BED + S 116 m²

302&303 4 BED 177 m²

304 2 BED 79 m²

305 2 BED 79 m²

LEVEL 3: 4 451 m²

LEVEL 4

401 3 BED + S 121 m²

402 3 BED 123 m²

LEVEL 4: 2 244 m²

TOTAL: 21 2353m²

BALCONY/ B
PROVIDED DCP ADG

GROUND FLOOR

77 m² 50 10

17 m² 50 10

119 m² 60 12

60 m² 35 8

110 m² 60 12

LEVEL 1

20 m² 10 10

17 m² 10 10

36 m² 15 12

8 m² 10 8

9 m² 10 8

12 m² 10 10

LEVEL 2

36 m² 15 12

36 m² 15 12

8 m² 10 8

21 m² 15 12

LEVEL 3

81 m² 15 12

43 m² 15 12

33 m² 10 10

39 m² 10 10

LEVEL 4

17 m² 15 12

185 m² 15 12

986 m²

BUILDING B
BLDG B

1 BED 3

1 BED + S 1

2 BED 3

2 BED + S 4

3 BED 1

3 BED + S 2

4 BED 7

Grand total: 21

SOLAR & CV/ B
2H SOLAR CROSS VENT

GROUND FLOOR

YES YES

1HL YES

YES YES

2HL NO

YES YES

LEVEL 1

YES YES

1HL YES

YES YES

YES NO

YES NO

YES YES

LEVEL 2

YES YES

YES YES

YES NO

YES YES

LEVEL 3

YES YES

YES YES

YES YES

YES YES

LEVEL 4

YES YES

YES YES

ADAPTABLE UNIT/ B
ADAPTABLE C LIVEABLE C AFFORDABLE C

GROUND FLOOR

No 0 No 0 No 0

No 0 No 0 Yes 1

Yes 1 No 0 No 0

Yes 1 Yes 1 No 0

Yes 1 No 0 No 0

LEVEL 1

No 0 No 0 Yes 1

No 0 No 0 No 0

No 0 No 0 No 0

Yes 1 Yes 1 Yes 1

No 0 No 0 Yes 1

No 0 No 0 No 0

LEVEL 2

Yes 1 No 0 No 0

Yes 1 No 0 No 0

Yes 1 Yes 1 Yes 1

Yes 1 No 0 No 0

LEVEL 3

Yes 1 No 0 No 0

Yes 1 No 0 No 0

No 0 No 0 Yes 1

No 0 No 0 No 0

LEVEL 4

Yes 1 No 0 No 0

Yes 1 No 0 No

 12 3 6

STORAGE...
UNIT

GROUND FLOOR

4 m³

4 m³

6 m³

3 m³

5 m³

LEVEL 1

4 m³

4 m³

11 m³

3 m³

4 m³

4 m³

LEVEL 2

12 m³

10 m³

3 m³

5 m³

LEVEL 3

5 m³

6 m³

4 m³

4 m³

LEVEL 4

5 m³

8 m³

STORAGE...
BASEMENT

GROUND FLOOR

5 m³

5 m³

10 m³

4 m³

11 m³

LEVEL 1

6 m³

6 m³

10 m³

4 m³

5 m³

5 m³

LEVEL 2

10 m³

10 m³

5 m³

11 m³

LEVEL 3

8 m³

13 m³

6 m³

6 m³

LEVEL 4

7 m³

6 m³

STORAGE / B NEW
ADG REQUIRED

GROUND FLOOR

8.00 m³

8.00 m³

10.00 m³

6.00 m³

10.00 m³

LEVEL 1

8.00 m³

8.00 m³

10.00 m³

6.00 m³

6.00 m³

8.00 m³

LEVEL 2

10.00 m³

10.00 m³

6.00 m³

10.00 m³

LEVEL 3

10.00 m³

10.00 m³

8.00 m³

8.00 m³

LEVEL 4

10.00 m³

10.00 m³

Rev Description Date

G AMENDING DA SUBMISSON 08/07/2024

PARKING B
PROVIDED DCP 2006 DCP 2023 AHSEPP

GROUND FLOOR

1 1 1

0.5 1 0.5

1 1.25 1

1 1 0.5

1 1.25 1

LEVEL 1

0.5 1 0.5

1 1 1

2 1.25 1

0.5 1 0.4

0.5 1 0.4

1 1 1

LEVEL 2

1 1.25 1

1 1.25 1

0.5 1 0.4

1 1.25 1

LEVEL 3

1 1.25 1

1 1.25 1

0.5 1 0.5

1 1 1

LEVEL 4

1 1.25 1

1 1.25 1

19 23.5 17.2

AH

AH

AH

AH

AH

AH

AH: AFFORDABLE HOUSING CONTRIBUTED TO COUNCIL

AHR: AFFORDABLE HOUSING INFILL SEPP RENTAL CONTRIBUTION 

H REVISED DA SUBMISSON 18/11/2024
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UNITS/ C GS
UNIT NUMBER UNIT TYPE NET AREA

G01 2 BED 86 m²

G02 1 BED + S 62 m²

G03 1 BED + S 65 m²

G04 1 BED + S 70 m²

G05 2 BED 86 m²

G06 2 BED 83 m²

G07 2 BED + S 86 m²

538 m²

201 2 BED 81 m²

205 2 BED + S 87 m²

206&207 4 BED 173 m²

208 3 BED 114 m²

455 m²

101 2 BED 81 m²

102 2 BED + S 87 m²

103 2 BED 86 m²

104 2 BED 83 m²

105 3 BED 114 m²

452 m²

LEVEL 4

401 3 BED 120 m²

402 2 BED 71 m²

403&404 4 BED 167 m²

405 2 BED 83 m²

LEVEL 5

501 3 BED 120 m²

502 2 BED 71 m²

503&504 4 BED 167 m²

505 2 BED 83 m²

LEVEL 6

601 3 BED 120 m²

602 3 BED 119 m²

603 3 BED 126 m²

1248 m²

BALCONY/ C GS
PROVIDED DCP ADG

24 m² 50 10

17 m² 35 8

17 m² 35 8

17 m² 35 8

27 m² 50 10

27 m² 50 10

36 m² 50 10

20 m² 10 10

18 m² 10 10

14 m² 10 10

14 m² 10 10

18 m² 15 12

20 m² 10 10

18 m² 10 10

29 m² 15 12

18 m² 15 12

LEVEL 4

25 m² 15 12

10 m² 10 10

22 m² 15 12

14 m² 10 10

LEVEL 5

25 m² 15 12

10 m² 10 10

22 m² 15 12

14 m² 10 10

LEVEL 6

25 m² 15 12

59 m² 15 12

29 m² 15 12

STORAGE / C...
ADG REQUIRED

8.00 m³

6.00 m³

6.00 m³

6.00 m³

8.00 m³

8.00 m³

8.00 m³

8.00 m³

8.00 m³

10.00 m³

10.00 m³

8.00 m³

8.00 m³

8.00 m³

8.00 m³

10.00 m³

LEVEL 4

10.00 m³

8.00 m³

10.00 m³

8.00 m³

LEVEL 5

10.00 m³

8.00 m³

8.00 m³

8.00 m³

LEVEL 6

10.00 m³

10.00 m³

10.00 m³

STORAGE...
BASEMENT

6 m³

7 m³

4 m³

5 m³

6 m³

5 m³

12 m³

6 m³

6 m³

5 m³

5 m³

5 m³

5 m³

5 m³

10 m³

6 m³

LEVEL 4

6 m³

6 m³

10 m³

5 m³

LEVEL 5

6 m³

6 m³

10 m³

5 m³

LEVEL 6

7 m³

6 m³

6 m³

SOLAR & CV/ C  GS
2H SOLAR CROSS VENT

1HL YES

NO YES

NO YES

NO YES

YES YES

YES NO

YES YES

1HL YES

YES YES

YES YES

YES NO

YES YES

1HL YES

YES YES

YES YES

YES YES

LEVEL 4

YES YES

NO NO

YES YES

YES NO

LEVEL 5

YES YES

NO NO

YES YES

YES NO

LEVEL 6

YES YES

YES YES

YES YES

ADAPTABLE UNIT/ C GS
ADAPTABLE LIVEABLE AFFORDABLE

No No No

No No No

No No No

No No No

Yes No No

Yes No No

No No No

Yes No No

No No Yes

Yes No No

Yes No No

No No No

Yes No No

No No Yes

Yes No No

No No No

LEVEL 4

No No No

No No No

Yes No No

Yes No No

LEVEL 5

No No No

No No No

Yes No No

Yes No No

LEVEL 6

No No No

Yes No No

Yes No No

GROUND FLOOR GROUND FLOOR GROUND FLOOR GROUND FLOOR GROUND FLOOR GROUND FLOORGROUND FLOOR

LEVEL 1 LEVEL 1 LEVEL 1 LEVEL 1 LEVEL 1 LEVEL 1LEVEL 1

LEVEL 2 LEVEL 2 LEVEL 2 LEVEL 2 LEVEL 2LEVEL 2

BLDG C

1 BED 1

1 BED + S 5

2 BED 12

2 BED + S 3

3 BED 9

4 BED 3

Grand total: 33

STORAGE...
UNIT

4 m³

6 m³

7 m³

5 m³

4 m³

4 m³

4 m³

4m³

4 m³

4 m ³

4 m³

5 m³

4 m³

4 m³

7 m³

5 m³

LEVEL 4

6 m³

4 m³

5 m³

4 m³

LEVEL 5

6 m³

4 m³

5 m³

4 m³

LEVEL 6

6 m³

5 m³

5 m³

GROUND FLOOR

LEVEL 1

LEVEL 2 LEVEL 2
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UNIT SCHEDULES/ C

A.0005

WALTER PROJECTS

1-27A WALTER STREET & 452-460 WILLOUGHBY

ROAD, WILLOUGHBY

BUILDING C

3206m2

301 3 BED 120 m²

302 3 BED 123 m²

303 2 BED 81 m²

304 1 BED 59 m²

305 1 BED + S 67 m²

306 1 BED + S 66 m²

516 m²

63 m² 15 12

59 m² 15 12

14 m² 10 10

15 m² 10 8

15 m² 10 8

15 m² 10 8

10.00 m³

10.00 m³

8.00 m³

6.00 m³

6.00 m³

6.00 m³

6 m³

5 m³

4 m³

4 m³

7 m³

7 m³

6 m³

6 m³

6 m³

5 m³

5 m³

5 m³

YES YES

YES YES

YES NO

NO YES

NO YES

NO YES

No No No

YES No No

No No No

No No No

No No No

No No No

LEVEL 3 LEVEL 3 LEVEL 3 LEVEL 3 LEVEL 3 LEVEL 3 LEVEL 3 LEVEL 3

Rev Description Date

G AMENDING DA SUBMISSION 08/07/2024

PARKING C
PROVIDED DCP 2006 DCP 2023 AH SEPP

1 1 1

1 1 0.5

1 1 0.5

1 1 0.5

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

0.5 1 0.5

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1.25 1

1 1 1

0.5 1 0.5

1 1.25 1

1 1.25 1

2 1.25 1

1 1.25 1

1 1 1

1 1 0.5

1 1 0.5

1 1 0.5

LEVEL 4

1 1.25 1

1 1 1

1 1.25 1

1 1 1

LEVEL 5

1 1.25 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

LEVEL 6

1 1.25 1

1 1.25 1

1 1.25 1

33 35.75 2913 0

AH

AH

TOTAL  33 

2

AH: AFFORDABLE HOUSING CONTRIBUTED TO COUNCIL

AHR: AFFORDABLE HOUSING INFILL SEPP RENTAL CONTRIBUTION 

H REVISED DA SUBMISSION 18/11/2024

Reza.N
Cloud

Reza.N
Cloud

Reza.N
Cloud

Reza.N
Cloud

Reza.N
Cloud

Reza.N
Cloud

Reza.N
Cloud

Reza.N
Cloud



0

1:200

2 41 8 12
Scale @ A1:

Date:

Checked by:Drawn by:

Drawing

Revision
Drawing Number

( Half Scale @ A3 )

Issued For:

Graphic scaleNotes Client

ABN 50169207818   M. CHEHELNABI REGD. ARCHITECTNO. 7057
SUITE 111/ 6-8 CLARKE ST, CROWS NEST, NSW 2056
T: 02    8094 8420                  M: 061  404110316
www.architectureurbaneia.com.au

Project 

18/11/2024

1 : 2000

I

Author Checker

UNIT SCHEDULES/ D

A.0006

WALTER PROJECTS

1-27A WALTER STREET & 452-460 WILLOUGHBY

ROAD, WILLOUGHBY

BUILDING D BLDG D

3 BED + S 40

Grand total: 40

SOLAR & CV/ D
2H SOLAR CROSS VENT

LEVEL 1 FRL

YES YES

YES YES

YES YES

YES YES

LEVEL 2 FRL

YES YES

YES YES

YES YES

YES YES

LEVEL 3

YES YES

YES YES

YES YES

YES YES

LEVEL 4

YES YES

YES YES

YES YES

YES YES

LEVEL 5 FFL

1HL YES

1HL YES

YES YES

YES YES

LEVEL 6 FRL

1HL YES

2HL YES

YES YES

YES YES

LEVEL 7 FFL

1HL YES

2HL YES

YES YES

YES YES

LEVEL 8 FFL

1HL YES

2HL YES

YES YES

YES YES

LEVEL 09 FFL

1HL YES

YES YES

YES YES

YES YES

LEVEL 10 FFL

1HL YES

YES YES

YES YES

YES YES

ADAPTABLE UNIT/ D
ADAPTABLE C LIVEABLE

LEVEL 1 FRL

Yes 1 No

Yes 1 No

Yes 1 No

Yes 1 No

LEVEL 2 FRL

Yes 1 No

Yes 1 No

Yes 1 No

Yes 1 No

LEVEL 3

Yes 1 No

Yes 1 No

Yes 1 No

Yes 1 No

LEVEL 4

Yes 1 No

Yes 1 No

Yes 1 No

Yes 1 No

LEVEL 5 FFL

Yes 1 No

Yes 1 No

Yes 1 No

Yes 1 No

LEVEL 6 FRL

Yes 1 No

Yes 1 No

Yes 1 No

Yes 1 No

LEVEL 7 FFL

Yes 1 No

Yes 1 No

Yes 1 No

Yes 1 No

LEVEL 8 FFL

Yes 1 No

Yes 1 No

Yes 1 No

Yes 1 No

LEVEL 09 FFL

Yes 1 No

Yes 1 No

Yes 1 No

Yes 1 No

LEVEL 10 FFL

Yes 1 No

Yes 1 No

Yes 1 No

Yes 1 No

40

STORAGE / D
ADG REQUIRED

LEVEL 1 FRL

10.00 m³

10.00 m³

10.00 m³

10.00 m³

LEVEL 2 FRL

10.00 m³

10.00 m³

10.00 m³

10.00 m³

LEVEL 3

10.00 m³

10.00 m³

10.00 m³

10.00 m³

LEVEL 4

10.00 m³

10.00 m³

10.00 m³

10.00 m³

LEVEL 5 FFL

10.00 m³

10.00 m³

10.00 m³

10.00 m³

LEVEL 6 FRL

10.00 m³

10.00 m³

10.00 m³

10.00 m³

LEVEL 7 FFL

10.00 m³

10.00 m³

10.00 m³

10.00 m³

LEVEL 8 FFL

10.00 m³

10.00 m³

10.00 m³

10.00 m³

LEVEL 09 FFL

10.00 m³

10.00 m³

10.00 m³

10.00 m³

LEVEL 10 FFL

10.00 m³

10.00 m³

10.00 m³

10.00 m³

STORAGE...
UNIT

LEVEL 1 FRL

6 m³

6 m³

6 m³

6 m³

LEVEL 2 FRL

6 m³

6 m³

6 m³

6 m³

LEVEL 3

6 m³

6 m³

6 m³

6 m³

LEVEL 4

6 m³

6 m³

6 m³

6 m³

LEVEL 5 FFL

6 m³

6 m³

6 m³

6 m³

LEVEL 6 FRL

6 m³

6 m³

6 m³

6 m³

LEVEL 7 FFL

6 m³

7 m³

6 m³

6 m³

LEVEL 8 FFL

6 m³

6 m³

6 m³

6 m³

LEVEL 09 FFL

6 m³

6 m³

6 m³

6 m³

LEVEL 10 FFL

6 m³

6 m³

6 m³

6 m³

BALCONY/ D
PROVIDED DCP ADG

LEVEL 1 FRL

44 m² 60 12

45 m² 60 12

46 m² 60 12

58 m² 60 12

LEVEL 2 FRL

45 m² 15 12

44 m² 15 12

47 m² 15 12

47 m² 15 12

LEVEL 3

44 m² 15 12

44 m² 15 12

47 m² 15 12

47 m² 15 12

LEVEL 4

44 m² 15 12

44 m² 15 12

41 m² 15 12

41 m² 15 12

LEVEL 5 FFL

16 m² 15 12

16 m² 15 12

17 m² 15 12

17 m² 15 12

LEVEL 6 FRL

16 m² 15 12

16 m² 15 12

17 m² 15 12

17 m² 15 12

LEVEL 7 FFL

17 m² 15 12

17 m² 15 12

16 m² 15 12

16 m² 15 12

LEVEL 8 FFL

16 m² 15 12

16 m² 15 12

16 m² 15 12

16 m² 15 12

LEVEL 09 FFL

16 m² 15 12

16 m² 15 12

16 m² 15 12

16 m² 15 12

LEVEL 10 FFL

16 m² 15 12

16 m² 15 12

16 m² 15 12

16 m² 15 12

UNITS/ D
UNIT NUMBER UNIT TYPE NET AREA

LEVEL 1 FRL

101 3 BED + S 121 m²

102 3 BED + S 121 m²

103 3 BED + S 115 m²

104 3 BED + S 115 m²

472 m²

LEVEL 2 FRL

201 3 BED + S 121 m²

202 3 BED + S 121 m²

203 3 BED + S 115 m²

204 3 BED + S 115 m²

472 m²

LEVEL 3

301 3 BED + S 121 m²

302 3 BED + S 121 m²

303 3 BED + S 115 m²

304 3 BED + S 115 m²

472 m²

LEVEL 4

401 3 BED + S 121 m²

402 3 BED + S 121 m²

403 3 BED + S 121 m²

404 3 BED + S 121 m²

483 m²

LEVEL 5 FFL

501 3 BED + S 117 m²

502 3 BED + S 117 m²

503 3 BED + S 121 m²

504 3 BED + S 121 m²

475 m²

LEVEL 6 FRL

601 3 BED + S 117 m²

602 3 BED + S 117 m²

603 3 BED + S 121 m²

604 3 BED + S 121 m²

475 m²

LEVEL 7 FFL

701 3 BED + S 117 m²

702 3 BED + S 117 m²

703 3 BED + S 121 m²

704 3 BED + S 121 m²

475 m²

LEVEL 8 FFL

801 3 BED + S 118 m²

802 3 BED + S 118 m²

803 3 BED + S 121 m²

804 3 BED + S 121 m²

477 m²

LEVEL 09 FFL

901 3 BED + S 118 m²

902 3 BED + S 118 m²

903 3 BED + S 121 m²

904 3 BED + S 121 m²

477 m²

LEVEL 10 FFL

1001 3 BED + S 118 m²

1002 3 BED + S 118 m²

1003 3 BED + S 121 m²

1004 3 BED + S 121 m²

477 m²

TOTAL: 40 4755 m²

STORAGE...
BASEMENT

LEVEL 1

6 m³

6 m³

4 m³

4 m³

LEVEL 2

6 m³

6 m³

6 m³

5 m³

LEVEL 3

5 m³

6 m³

5 m³

6 m³

LEVEL 4

6 m³

6 m³

6 m³

6 m³

LEVEL 5

5 m³

8 m³

5 m³

5 m³

LEVEL 6

5 m³

5 m³

5 m³

6 m³

LEVEL 7

5 m³

5 m³

5 m³

5 m³

LEVEL 8

5 m³

5 m³

5 m³

4 m³

LEVEL 9

4 m³

4 m³

5 m³

9 m³

LEVEL 10

5 m³

5 m³

4 m³

5 m³

PARKING D
PROVIDED DCP 2006 DCP 2023 AHSEPP

LEVEL 1 FRL

1 1.25 1

1 1.25 1

1 1.25 1

1 1.25 1

LEVEL 2 FRL

1 1.25 1

1 1.25 1

1 1.25 1

1 1.25 1

LEVEL 3

1 1.25 1

1 1.25 1

1 1.25 1

1 1.25 1

LEVEL 4

1 1.25 1

1 1.25 1

1 1.25 1

1 1.25 1

LEVEL 5 FFL

1 1.25 1

1 1.25 1

1 1.25 1

1 1.25 1

LEVEL 6 FRL

1 1.25 1

1 1.25 1

1 1.25 1

1 1.25 1

LEVEL 7 FFL

1 1.25 1

1 1.25 1

1 1.25 1

1 1.25 1

LEVEL 8 FFL

1 1.25 1

1 1.25 1

1 1.25 1

1 1.25 1

LEVEL 09 FFL

1 1.25 1

1 1.25 1

1 1.25 1

1 1.25 1

LEVEL 10 FFL

1 1.25 1

1 1.25 1

1 1.25 1

1 1.25 1

40 50 40
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G AMENDING DA SUBMISSION 08/07/2024
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UNIT SCHEDULES/ E

A.0007

WALTER PROJECTS

1-27A WALTER STREET & 452-460 WILLOUGHBY

ROAD, WILLOUGHBY

BUILDING E

BLDG E

1 BED + S 1

2 BED 18

2 BED + S 12

3 BED 9

3 BED + S 3

Grand total: 43

BALCONY/ E
PROVIDED DCP ADG

GROUND FLOOR

37 m² 35 8

40 m² 50 10

LEVEL 1

25 m² 10 10

39 m² 60 12

12 m² 10 10

25 m² 50 10

13 m² 10 10

27 m² 50 10

LEVEL 2

26 m² 10 10

20 m² 15 12

12 m² 10 10

16 m² 10 10

13 m² 10 10

16 m² 10 10

LEVEL 3

22 m² 10 10

18 m² 10 10

56 m² 15 12

16 m² 10 10

12 m² 10 10

LEVEL 4

14 m² 10 10

15 m² 10 10

16 m² 10 10

16 m² 10 10

12 m² 10 10

LEVEL 5

14 m² 10 10

15 m² 10 10

17 m² 10 10

16 m² 10 10

12 m² 10 10

LEVEL 6

14 m² 10 10

15 m² 10 10

16 m² 10 10

16 m² 10 10

12 m² 10 10

LEVEL 7

32 m² 15 12

30 m² 15 12

17 m² 15 12

LEVEL 8

32 m² 15 12

30 m² 15 12

17 m² 15 12

LEVEL 9

32 m² 15 12

30 m² 15 12

17 m² 15 12

901 m²

UNITS/ E
UNIT NUMBER UNIT TYPE NET AREA

GROUND FLOOR

G01 1 BED + S 66 m²

G02 2 BED + S 90 m²

LEVEL 1

101 2 BED 82 m²

102 3 BED 113 m²

103 2 BED 78 m²

104 2 BED 86 m²

105 2 BED + S 89 m²

106 2 BED + S 87 m²

LEVEL 2

201 2 BED 82 m²

202 3 BED 113 m²

203 2 BED 78 m²

204 2 BED 86 m²

205 2 BED + S 89 m²

206 2 BED + S 87 m²

LEVEL 3

301 2 BED + S 85 m²

302 2 BED 83 m²

303 3 BED 109 m²

304 2 BED 86 m²

305 2 BED + S 88 m²

LEVEL 4

401 2 BED 82 m²

402 2 BED 83 m²

403 2 BED + S 89 m²

404 2 BED 86 m²

405 2 BED + S 87 m²

LEVEL 5

501 2 BED 82 m²

502 2 BED 83 m²

503 2 BED + S 92 m²

504 2 BED 86 m²

505 2 BED 87 m²

LEVEL 6

601 2 BED 82 m²

602 2 BED 83 m²

603 2 BED + S 89 m²

604 2 BED 86 m²

605 2 BED + S 87 m²

LEVEL 7

701 3 BED + S 151 m²

702 3 BED 148 m²

703 3 BED 134 m²

LEVEL 8

801 3 BED + S 151 m²

802 3 BED 148 m²

803 3 BED 134 m²

LEVEL 9

901 3 BED + S 151 m²

902 3 BED 148 m²

903 3 BED 134 m²

TOTAL: 43 4251 m²

SOLAR & CV/ E
2H SOLAR CROSS VENT

GROUND FLOOR

NO YES

NO NO

LEVEL 1

2HL YES

YES YES

NO NO

YES NO

1HL YES

YES YES

LEVEL 2

2HL YES

YES YES

NO NO

YES NO

1HL YES

YES YES

LEVEL 3

YES YES

YES YES

YES YES

YES NO

YES YES

LEVEL 4

2HL YES

YES YES

YES YES

YES NO

YES YES

LEVEL 5

2HL YES

YES YES

YES YES

YES NO

YES YES

LEVEL 6

2HL YES

YES YES

YES YES

YES NO

YES YES

LEVEL 7

YES YES

YES YES

YES YES

LEVEL 8

YES YES

YES YES

YES YES

LEVEL 9

YES YES

YES YES

YES YES

ADAPTABLE UNIT/ E
ADAPTABLE C LIVEABLE C AFFORDABLE C

GROUND FLOOR

No 0 No 0 Yes 1

No 0 No 0 Yes 1

LEVEL 1

Yes 1 Yes 1 Yes 1

Yes 1 Yes 1 No 0

No 0 No 0 Yes 1

Yes 1 Yes 1 No 0

No 0 No 0 Yes 1

No 0 No 0 No 0

LEVEL 2

Yes 1 Yes 1 Yes 1

Yes 1 Yes 1 No 0

No 0 No 0 Yes 1

Yes 1 Yes 1 No 0

No 0 No 0 Yes 1

No 0 No 0 No 0

LEVEL 3

No 0 No 0 Yes 1

No 0 No 0 No 0

No 0 No 0 No 0

Yes 1 Yes 1 No 0

No 0 No 0 No 0

LEVEL 4

No 0 No 0 Yes 1

No 0 Yes 1 No 0

No 0 No 0 Yes 1

Yes 1 Yes 1 No 0

No 0 No 0 No 0

LEVEL 5

No 0 No 0 Yes 1

No 0 Yes 1 No 0

No 0 No 0 Yes 1

Yes 1 Yes 1 No 0

No 0 No 0 0

LEVEL 6

No 0 No 0 Yes 1

No 0 Yes 1 No 0

No 0 No 0 No 0

Yes 1 Yes 1 No 0

No 0 No 0 No 0

LEVEL 7

Yes 1 No 0 No 0

Yes 1 No 0 No 0

Yes 1 Yes 1 No 0

LEVEL 8

Yes 1 0 No 0

Yes 1 No 0 No 0

Yes 1 Yes 1 No 0

LEVEL 9

Yes 1 0 No 0

Yes 1 No 0 No 0

Yes 1 Yes 1 No 0
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STORAGE / E
ADG REQUIRED

GROUND FLOOR

6.00 m³

8.00 m³

LEVEL 1

8.00 m³

10.00 m³

8.00 m³

8.00 m³

8.00 m³

8.00 m³

LEVEL 2

8.00 m³

10.00 m³

8.00 m³

8.00 m³

8.00 m³

8.00 m³

LEVEL 3

8.00 m³

8.00 m³

10.00 m³

8.00 m³

8.00 m³

LEVEL 4

8.00 m³

8.00 m³

8.00 m³

8.00 m³

8.00 m³

LEVEL 5

8.00 m³

8.00 m³

8.00 m³

8.00 m³

LEVEL 6

8.00 m³

8.00 m³

8.00 m³

8.00 m³

8.00 m³

LEVEL 7

10.00 m³

10.00 m³

10.00 m³

LEVEL 8

10.00 m³

10.00 m³

10.00 m³

LEVEL 9

10.00 m³

10.00 m³

10.00 m³

STORAGE...
UNIT

GROUND FLOOR

3 m³

3 m³

LEVEL 1

4 m³

5 m³

4 m³

4 m³

4 m³

4 m³

LEVEL 2

4 m³

5 m³

4 m³

4 m³

4 m³

4 m³

LEVEL 3

4 m³

4 m³

5 m³

4 m³

4 m³

LEVEL 4

4 m³

4 m³

4 m³

4 m³

4 m³

LEVEL 5

4 m³

4 m³

4 m³

4 m³

4 m³

LEVEL 6

4 m³

4 m³

4 m³

4 m³

4 m³

LEVEL 7

6 m³

4 m³

5 m³

LEVEL 8

6 m³

7 m³

5 m³

LEVEL 9

6 m³

7 m³

5 m³

STORAGE...
BASEMENT

GROUND FLOOR

4 m³

4 m³

LEVEL 1

4 m³

5 m³

4 m³

5 m³

4 m³

4 m³

LEVEL 2

5 m³

5 m³

4 m³

5 m³

4 m³

4 m³

LEVEL 3

4 m³

4 m³

6 m³

4 m³

5 m³

LEVEL 4

5 m³

4 m³

4 m³

4 m³

4 m³

LEVEL 5

4 m³

4 m³

4 m³

5 m³

5 m³

LEVEL 6

4 m³

4 m³

4 m³

4 m³

5 m³

LEVEL 7

4 m³

5 m³

4 m³

LEVEL 8

4 m³

3 m³

5 m³

LEVEL 9

4 m³

5 m³

5 m³

PARKING E
PROVIDED DCP 2006 DCP 2023 AHSEPP

GROUND FLOOR

0.5 1 0.4

0.5 1 0.5

LEVEL 1

0.5 1 0.5

1 1.25 1

0.5 1 0.5

1 1 1

0.5 1 0.5

1 1 1

LEVEL 2

0.5 1 0.5

1 1.25 1

0.5 1 0.5

1 1 1

0.5 1 0.5

1 1 1

LEVEL 3

0.5 1 0.5

1 1 1

1 1.25 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

LEVEL 4

0.5 1 0.5

1 1 1

0.5 1 0.5

1 1 1

1 1 1

LEVEL 5

0.5 1 0.5

1 1 1

0.5 1 0.5

1 1 1

LEVEL 6

0.5 1 0.5

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

LEVEL 7

1 1.25 1

1 1.25 1

1 1.25 1

LEVEL 8

1 1.25 1

1 1.25 1

1 1.25 1

LEVEL 9

1 1.25 1

1 1.25 1

1 1.25 1
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Author Checker

UNIT SCHEDULES/ F

A.0008

WALTER PROJECTS

1-27A WALTER STREET & 452-460 WILLOUGHBY

ROAD, WILLOUGHBY

BUILDING F
BLDG F

1 BED + S 2

2 BED 11

2 BED + S 18

3 BED 7

3 BED + S 5

Grand total: 43

UNITS/ F
UNIT NUMBER UNIT TYPE NET AREA

GROUND FLOOR

G01 1 BED + S 65 m²

G02 1 BED + S 63 m²

LEVEL 1

101 2 BED 82 m²

102 3 BED + S 113 m²

103 2 BED 78 m²

104 2 BED 86 m²

105 2 BED + S 89 m²

106 2 BED + S 87 m²

LEVEL 2

201 2 BED 82 m²

202 3 BED + S 113 m²

203 2 BED 78 m²

204 2 BED 86 m²

205 2 BED + S 89 m²

206 2 BED + S 87 m²

LEVEL 3

301 2 BED + S 85 m²

302 2 BED + S 83 m²

303 3 BED 106 m²

304 2 BED 86 m²

305 2 BED + S 88 m²

LEVEL 4

401 2 BED + S 82 m²

402 2 BED + S 83 m²

403 2 BED 86 m²

404 2 BED 86 m²

405 2 BED + S 88 m²

LEVEL 5

501 2 BED + S 82 m²

502 2 BED + S 83 m²

503 2 BED + S 86 m²

504 2 BED 86 m²

505 2 BED + S 88 m²

LEVEL 6

601 2 BED + S 82 m²

602 2 BED + S 83 m²

603 2 BED + S 86 m²

604 2 BED 86 m²

605 2 BED + S 88 m²

LEVEL 7

701 3 BED + S 151 m²

702 3 BED 148 m²

703 3 BED 134 m²

LEVEL 8

801 3 BED + S 151 m²

802 3 BED 148 m²

803 3 BED 134 m²

LEVEL 9

901 3 BED + S 151 m²

902 3 BED 148 m²

903 3 BED 134 m²

TOTAL: 43 4219 m²

BALCONY/ F
PROVIDED DCP ADG

GROUND FLOOR

38 m² 35 8

24 m² 35 8

LEVEL 1

25 m² 10 10

32 m² 15 12

12 m² 10 10

26 m² 10 10

12 m² 10 10

28 m² 10 10

LEVEL 2

26 m² 10 10

20 m² 15 12

12 m² 10 10

16 m² 10 10

13 m² 10 10

16 m² 10 10

LEVEL 3

20 m² 10 10

18 m² 10 10

63 m² 15 12

16 m² 10 10

12 m² 10 10

LEVEL 4

14 m² 10 10

15 m² 10 10

13 m² 10 10

16 m² 10 10

12 m² 10 10

LEVEL 5

14 m² 10 10

15 m² 10 10

14 m² 10 10

16 m² 10 10

12 m² 10 10

LEVEL 6

14 m² 10 10

15 m² 10 10

13 m² 10 10

16 m² 10 10

12 m² 10 10

LEVEL 7

33 m² 15 12

29 m² 15 12

14 m² 15 12

LEVEL 8

33 m² 15 12

29 m² 15 12

14 m² 15 12

LEVEL 9

32 m² 15 12

29 m² 15 12

14 m² 15 12

869 m²

SOLAR & CV/ F
2H SOLAR CROSS VENT

GROUND FLOOR

NO YES

NO NO

LEVEL 1

2HL YES

YES YES

NO NO

YES NO

1HL YES

YES YES

LEVEL 2

2HL YES

YES YES

NO NO

YES NO

1HL YES

YES YES

LEVEL 3

YES YES

YES YES

YES YES

YES NO

YES YES

LEVEL 4

YES YES

YES YES

YES YES

YES NO

YES YES

LEVEL 5

YES YES

YES YES

YES YES

YES NO

YES YES

LEVEL 6

YES YES

YES YES

YES YES

YES NO

YES YES

LEVEL 7

YES YES

YES YES

YES YES

LEVEL 8

YES YES

YES YES

YES YES

LEVEL 9

YES YES

YES YES

YES YES

ADAPTABLE UNIT/ F
ADAPTABLE C LIVEABLE C AFFORDABLE C

GROUND FLOOR

No 0 No 0 Yes 1

No 0 No 0 Yes 1

LEVEL 1

Yes 1 Yes 1 Yes 1

Yes 1 Yes 1 No 0

No 0 No 0 Yes 1

Yes 1 Yes 1 No 0

No 0 No 0 Yes 1

No 0 No 0 No 0

LEVEL 2

Yes 1 Yes 1 Yes 1

Yes 1 Yes 1 No 0

No 0 No 0 Yes 1

Yes 1 Yes 1 No 0

No 0 No 0 Yes 1

No 0 No 0 No 0

LEVEL 3

No 0 No 0 Yes 1

No 0 Yes 1 No 0

No 0 No 0 No 0

Yes 1 Yes 1 No 0

No 0 No 0 No 0

LEVEL 4

No 0 No 0 Yes 1

No 0 Yes 1 No 0

No 0 No 0 Yes 1

Yes 1 Yes 1 No 0

No 0 No 0 No 0

LEVEL 5

No 0 No 0 Yes 1

No 0 Yes 1 No 0

No 0 No 0 Yes 1

Yes 1 Yes 1 No 0

No 0 No 0 No 0

LEVEL 6

No 0 No 0 Yes 1

No 0 Yes 1 No 0

No 0 No 0 No 0

Yes 1 Yes 1 No 0

No 0 No 0 No 0

LEVEL 7

Yes 1 No 0 No 0

Yes 1 No 0 No 0

Yes 1 Yes 1 No 0

LEVEL 8

Yes 1 No 0 No 0

Yes 1 No 0 No 0

Yes 1 Yes 1 No 0

LEVEL 9

Yes 1 No 0 No 0

Yes 1 No 0 No 0

Yes 1 Yes 1 No 0
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STORAGE / F
ADG REQUIRED

GROUND FLOOR

8.00 m³

6.00 m³

LEVEL 1

8.00 m³

10.00 m³

8.00 m³

8.00 m³

8.00 m³

8.00 m³

LEVEL 2

8.00 m³

10.00 m³

8.00 m³

8.00 m³

8.00 m³

8.00 m³

LEVEL 3

8.00 m³

8.00 m³

10.00 m³

8.00 m³

8.00 m³

LEVEL 4

8.00 m³

8.00 m³

8.00 m³

8.00 m³

8.00 m³

LEVEL 5

8.00 m³

8.00 m³

8.00 m³

8.00 m³

8.00 m³

LEVEL 6

8.00 m³

8.00 m³

8.00 m³

8.00 m³

8.00 m³

LEVEL 7

10.00 m³

10.00 m³

10.00 m³

LEVEL 8

10.00 m³

10.00 m³

10.00 m³

LEVEL 9

10.00 m³

10.00 m³

10.00 m³

STORAGE...
UNIT

GROUND FLOOR

3 m³

3 m³

LEVEL 1

4 m³

5 m³

4 m³

4 m³

4 m³

4 m³

LEVEL 2

4 m³

5 m³

4 m³

4 m³

4 m³

4 m³

LEVEL 3

4 m³

4 m³

5 m³

4 m³

4 m³

LEVEL 4

4 m³

4 m³

4 m³

4 m³

4 m³

LEVEL 5

4 m³

4 m³

4 m³

4 m³

4 m³

LEVEL 6

4 m³

4 m³

4 m³

4 m³

4 m³

LEVEL 7

6 m³

3 m³

5 m³

LEVEL 8

6 m³

7 m³

5 m³

LEVEL 9

6 m³

7 m³

5 m³

STORAGE...
BASEMENT

GROUND FLOOR

3 m³

3 m³

LEVEL 1

5 m³

4 m³

4 m³

4 m³

4 m³

4 m³

LEVEL 2

4 m³

5 m³

4 m³

4 m³

4 m³

4 m³

LEVEL 3

3 m³

4 m³

6 m³

4 m³

4 m³

LEVEL 4

4 m³

4 m³

4 m³

4 m³

4 m³

LEVEL 5

4 m³

5 m³

4 m³

5 m³

5 m³

LEVEL 6

5 m³

5 m³

4 m³

5 m³

5 m³

LEVEL 7

5 m³

5 m³

5 m³

LEVEL 8

4 m³

5 m³

5 m³

LEVEL 9

5 m³

4 m³

5 m³

PARKING F
PROVIDED 2DCP 2006 DCP 2023 AHSEPP

GROUND FLOOR

0.5 1 0.4

0.5 1 0.4

LEVEL 1

0.5 1 0.5

1 1.25 1

0.5 1 0.5

1 1 1

0.5 1 0.5

1 1 1

LEVEL 2

0.5 1 0.5

1 1.25 1

0.5 1 0.5

1 1 1

0.5 1 0.5

1 1 1

LEVEL 3

0.5 1 0.5

1 1 1

1 1.25 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

LEVEL 4

0.5 1 0.5

1 1 1

0.5 1 0.5

1 1 1

1 1 1

LEVEL 5

0.5 1 0.5

1 1 1

0.5 1 0.5

1 1 1

1 1 1

LEVEL 6

0.5 1 0.5

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

LEVEL 7

1 1.25 1

1 1.25 1

1 1.25 1

LEVEL 8

1 1.25 1

1 1.25 1

1 1.25 1

LEVEL 9

1 1.25 1

1 1.25 1

1 1.25 1
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AHR

AH

AHR

AHR

AHR

AHR

AHR

AHR

AHR

AHR

AHR

AHR

AHR

AHR
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GROSS AREA559 m²

SITE COVERAGE
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SITE COVERAGE
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COMMUNAL OPEN SPACE

DEEP SOIL AREA

LANDSCAPE AREA (EXCL. DEEP SOIL)
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SITE CALCULATION

A.050

WALTER PROJECTS

1-27A WALTER STREET & 452-460 WILLOUGHBY

ROAD, WILLOUGHBY

DEEPSOIL LANDSCAPE 3925 m² 34.9% >35%

COMMUNAL OPEN SPACE 3030 m² 26.94% >25% Yes

SITE CALCULATION-TOTAL
Name Area % WDCP REQUIRED COMPLY

LANDSCAPED AREA 5166 m² 45.9% >35%

SITE COVERAGE 3374 m² 30.0% <30% Yes

INCLUDE DEEP SOIL

Rev Description Date

H AMENDING DA SUBMISSION 08/07/2024

I DRAFT REVISED DA 01/11/2024

SITE AREA:11247.4

Reza.N
Text Box
J       REVISED DA SUBMISSION                                                                                                          18/11/2024                                        



MIXIMUM 23.81% HEIGHT LIMIT(27m) AS PER AHIS 33.42mMIXIMUM 23.81% HEIGHT LIMIT(24m) AS PER AHIS29.71mMIXIMUM HEIGHT LIMIT 24mMIXIMUM HEIGHT LIMIT 17m

1
0
4
0

0

1:200

2 41 8 12
Scale @ A1:

Date:

Checked by:Drawn by:

Drawing

Revision
Drawing Number

( Half Scale @ A3 )

Issued For:

Graphic scaleNotes Client

ABN 50169207818   M. CHEHELNABI REGD. ARCHITECTNO. 7057
SUITE 111/ 6-8 CLARKE ST, CROWS NEST, NSW 2056
T: 02    8094 8420                  M: 061  404110316
www.architectureurbaneia.com.au

Project 

27/11/2024

D

Author Checker

HEIGHT CONTROL

A.060

WALTER PROJECTS

1-27A WALTER STREET & 452-460 WILLOUGHBY
ROAD, WILLOUGHBY

BLDG  B BLDG  C BLDG  D
BLDG  E

BLDG  F

Rev Description Date

B DRAFT REVISED DA 01/11/2024

C REVISED DA SUBMISSION 18/11/2024

D REVISED PERMISSIBLE HEIGHT UPLIFT 27/11/2024



4
4
0

1
0
4
0

1
2
4
0

0

1:200

2 41 8 12
Scale @ A1:

Date:

Checked by:Drawn by:

Drawing

Revision
Drawing Number

( Half Scale @ A3 )

Issued For:

Graphic scaleNotes Client

ABN 50169207818   M. CHEHELNABI REGD. ARCHITECTNO. 7057
SUITE 111/ 6-8 CLARKE ST, CROWS NEST, NSW 2056
T: 02    8094 8420                  M: 061  404110316
www.architectureurbaneia.com.au

Project 

27/11/2024

D

Author Checker

HEIGHT CONTROL

A.061

WALTER PROJECTS
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TOTAL GFA_ST2

LEVEL GFA

Level 0 FRL 360 m²

Level 1 FRL 1203 m²

Level 2 FRL 1178 m²

Level 3 FRL 976 m²

Level 4 FRL 935 m²

Level 5 FRL 935 m²

Level 6 FRL 935 m²

Level 7 FRL 939 m²

Level 8 FRL                              939 m²

Level 9 FRL                              939 m²

TOTAL GFA 9339 m²

LEVEL GFA

BLDG F

Level 0 FRL 167 m²

Level 1 FRL 588 m²

Level 2 FRL 588 m²

Level 3 FRL 488 m²

Level 4 FRL 467 m²

Level 5 FRL 467 m²

Level 6 FRL 467 m²

Level 7 FRL 469 m²

Level 8 FRL                            469 m²

Level 9 FRL                             469 m²

BLDG F 4641 m²

LEVEL GFA

BLDG E

Level 0 FRL 194 m²

Level 1 FRL 615 m²

Level 2 FRL 589 m²

Level 3 FRL 488 m²

Level 4 FRL 468 m²

Level 5 FRL 468 m²

Level 6 FRL 468 m²

Level 7 FRL 469 m²

Level 8 FRL                            469 m²

Level 9 FRL                            469 m²

BLDG E 4698 m²

BLDG E BLDG F GFA-TOTAL
BLDG GFA

BLDG B 2598 m²

BLDG C 3578 m²

BLDG D 5183 m²

BLDG E 4698 m²

BLDG F 4641 m²

TOTAL GFA 20698 m²
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GFA CALCULATION _ L8-L10

A.182-b

WALTER PROJECTS

1-27A WALTER STREET & 452-460 WILLOUGHBY
ROAD, WILLOUGHBY

SITE  1

LEVEL GFA

BLDG D

Level 0 FRL 128 m²

Level 1 FRL 501 m²

Level 2 FRL 501 m²

Level 3 FRL 512 m²

Level 4 FRL 506 m²

Level 5 FRL 506 m²

Level 6 FRL 506 m²

Level 7 FRL 506 m²

Level 8 FRL                            506 m²

Level 9 FRL                            506 m²

Level 10 FRL                          506 m²

BLDG D 5183 m²

LEVEL GFA

BLDG C

Level 0 FRL 536 m²

Level 1 FRL 593 m²

Level 2 FRL 591 m²

Level 3 FRL 487 m²

Level 4 FRL 485 m²

Level 5 FRL 485 m²

Level 6 FRL 402 m²

BLDG C 3578 m²

LEVEL GFA

BLDG B

Level 0 FRL 607 m²

Level 1 FRL 619 m²

Level 2 FRL 619 m²

Level 3 FRL 491 m²

Level 4 FRL 262 m²

BLDG B 2598 m²

TOTAL GFA_ST1

LEVEL GFA

Level 0 FRL 1270 m²

Level 1 FRL 1713 m²

Level 2 FRL 1712 m²

Level 3 FRL 1490 m²

Level 4 FRL 1252 m²

Level 5 FRL 990 m²

Level 6 FRL 907 m²

Level 7 FRL 506 m²

D_L8 506 m²

D_L9 506 m²

D_10 506 m²

TOTAL GFA 11359 m²

BLDG B BLDG C BLDG D

SITE 2

TOTAL GFA_ST2

LEVEL GFA

Level 0 FRL 360 m²

Level 1 FRL 1203 m²

Level 2 FRL 1178 m²

Level 3 FRL 976 m²

Level 4 FRL 935 m²

Level 5 FRL 935 m²

Level 6 FRL 935 m²

Level 7 FRL 939 m²

Level 8 FRL                              939 m²

Level 9 FRL                              939 m²

TOTAL GFA 9339 m²

LEVEL GFA

BLDG F

Level 0 FRL 167 m²

Level 1 FRL 588 m²

Level 2 FRL 588 m²

Level 3 FRL 488 m²

Level 4 FRL 467 m²

Level 5 FRL 467 m²

Level 6 FRL 467 m²

Level 7 FRL 469 m²

Level 8 FRL                            469 m²

Level 9 FRL                           469 m²

BLDG F 4641 m²

LEVEL GFA

BLDG E

Level 0 FRL 194 m²

Level 1 FRL 615 m²

Level 2 FRL 589 m²

Level 3 FRL 488 m²

Level 4 FRL 468 m²

Level 5 FRL 468 m²

Level 6 FRL 468 m²

Level 7 FRL 469 m²

Level 8 FRL                            469 m²

Level 9 FRL                            469 m²

BLDG E 4698 m²

BLDG E BLDG F GFA-TOTAL
BLDG GFA

BLDG B 2598 m²

BLDG C 3578 m²

BLDG D 5183 m²

BLDG E 4698 m²

BLDG F 4641 m²

TOTAL GFA 20698 m²

TOTAL

Level 8 FRL

Level 9 FRL

Level 10 FRL

Rev Description Date

A AMENDING DA SUBMISSION 08/07/2024

B DRAFT REVISED DA 01/11/2024

C REVISED DA SUBMISSION 18/11/2024

Reza.N
Cloud

Reza.N
Cloud

Reza.N
Cloud

Reza.N
Cloud

Reza.N
Cloud

Reza.N
Cloud



0

1:200

2 41 8 12
Scale @ A1:

Date:

Checked by:Drawn by:

Drawing

Revision
Drawing Number

( Half Scale @ A3 )

Issued For:

Graphic scaleNotes Client

ABN 50169207818   M. CHEHELNABI REGD. ARCHITECTNO. 7057
SUITE 111/ 6-8 CLARKE ST, CROWS NEST, NSW 2056
T: 02    8094 8420                  M: 061  404110316
www.architectureurbaneia.com.au

Project 

27/11/2024

F

Author Checker

ADAPTABLE

A.401

WALTER PROJECTS

1-27A WALTER STREET & 452-460 WILLOUGHBY

ROAD, WILLOUGHBY

GENERAL NOTE:
1.Any walls being demolished for adaptation 
process shall be non-load bearing, free of 
electrical and plumbing services.
2.Any walls for future installation of grab 
rails, shower seat etc. shall be reinforced 
from pre-adaptation stage.
3.Provision of appropriate extra capped off 
services on flexi-plumbing in the wall and/or 
floor from pre-adaptation stage. 
4.Kitchen and laundry joineries to be of 
carcass type design and construction from 
pre-adaptation stages.
5.shower including associated fall to floor 
waste shall stay in the same corner location 
between pre versus post-adaptation stages.

ADAPTABLE

BLDG Name Number
COUNT

ADAPTABLE

BLDG D 3 BED + S 901 1

BLDG D 3 BED + S 902 1

BLDG D 3 BED + S 903 1

BLDG D 3 BED + S 904 1

BLDG D 3 BED + S 1001 1

BLDG D 3 BED + S 1002 1

BLDG D 3 BED + S 1003 1

BLDG D 3 BED + S 1004 1

BLDG D: 40 40

BLDG E 2 BED 101 1

BLDG E 3 BED 102 1

BLDG E 2 BED 104 1

BLDG E 2 BED 201 1

BLDG E 3 BED 202 1

BLDG E 2 BED 204 1

BLDG E 2 BED 304 1

BLDG E 2 BED 404 1

BLDG E 2 BED 504 1

BLDG E 2 BED 604 1

BLDG E 3 BED + S 701 1

BLDG E 3 BED 702 1

BLDG E 3 BED 703 1

BLDG E 3 BED + S 801 1

BLDG E 3 BED 802 1

BLDG E 3 BED 803 1

BLDG E 3 BED + S 901 1

BLDG E 3 BED 902 1

BLDG E 3 BED 903 1

BLDG E: 19 19

BLDG F 2 BED 101 1

BLDG F 3 BED + S 102 1

BLDG F 2 BED 104 1

BLDG F 2 BED 201 1

BLDG F 3 BED + S 202 1

BLDG F 2 BED 204 1

BLDG F 2 BED 304 1

BLDG F 2 BED 404 1

BLDG F 2 BED 504 1

BLDG F 2 BED 604 1

BLDG F 3 BED + S 701 1

BLDG F 3 BED 702 1

BLDG F 3 BED 703 1

BLDG F 3 BED + S 801 1

BLDG F 3 BED 802 1

BLDG F 3 BED 803 1

BLDG F 3 BED + S 901 1

BLDG F 3 BED 902 1

BLDG F 3 BED 903 1

BLDG F: 19 19

Grand total: 104 104

ADAPTABLE

BLDG Name Number
COUNT

ADAPTABLE

BLDG B 4 BED G03&G04 1

BLDG B 1 BED G05 1

BLDG B 4 BED G06&G07 1

BLDG B 1 BED 105 1

BLDG B 4 BED 201&202 1

BLDG B 4 BED 203&204 1

BLDG B 1 BED 205 1

BLDG B 4 BED 206&207 1

BLDG B 3 BED + S 301 1

BLDG B 4 BED 302&303 1

BLDG B 3 BED + S 401 1

BLDG B 3 BED 402 1

BLDG B: 12 12

BLDG C 2 BED G05 1

BLDG C 2 BED G06 1

BLDG C 2 BED 101 1

BLDG C 2 BED 103 1

BLDG C 2 BED 104 1

BLDG C 2 BED 201 1

BLDG C 4 BED 206&207 1

BLDG C 3 BED 302 1

BLDG C 4 BED 403&404 1

BLDG C 2 BED 405 1

BLDG C 4 BED 503&504 1

BLDG C 2 BED 505 1

BLDG C 3 BED 602 1

BLDG C 3 BED 603 1

BLDG C: 14 14

BLDG D 3 BED + S 101 1

BLDG D 3 BED + S 102 1

BLDG D 3 BED + S 103 1

BLDG D 3 BED + S 104 1

BLDG D 3 BED + S 201 1

BLDG D 3 BED + S 202 1

BLDG D 3 BED + S 203 1

BLDG D 3 BED + S 204 1

BLDG D 3 BED + S 301 1

BLDG D 3 BED + S 302 1

BLDG D 3 BED + S 303 1

BLDG D 3 BED + S 304 1

BLDG D 3 BED + S 401 1

BLDG D 3 BED + S 402 1

BLDG D 3 BED + S 403 1

BLDG D 3 BED + S 404 1

BLDG D 3 BED + S 501 1

BLDG D 3 BED + S 502 1

BLDG D 3 BED + S 503 1

BLDG D 3 BED + S 504 1

BLDG D 3 BED + S 601 1

BLDG D 3 BED + S 602 1

BLDG D 3 BED + S 603 1

BLDG D 3 BED + S 604 1

BLDG D 3 BED + S 701 1

BLDG D 3 BED + S 702 1

BLDG D 3 BED + S 703 1

BLDG D 3 BED + S 704 1

BLDG D 3 BED + S 801 1

BLDG D 3 BED + S 802 1

BLDG D 3 BED + S 803 1

BLDG D 3 BED + S 804 1

LIVEABLE

BLDG Name Number COUNT LIVEABLE

BLDG B 1 BED G05 1

BLDG B 1 BED 105 1

BLDG B 1 BED 205 1

BLDG B: 3 3

BLDG E 2 BED 101 1

BLDG E 3 BED 102 1

BLDG E 2 BED 104 1

BLDG E 2 BED 201 1

BLDG E 3 BED 202 1

BLDG E 2 BED 204 1

BLDG E 2 BED 304 1

BLDG E 2 BED 402 1

BLDG E 2 BED 404 1

BLDG E 2 BED 502 1

BLDG E 2 BED 504 1

BLDG E 2 BED 602 1

BLDG E 2 BED 604 1

BLDG E 3 BED 703 1

BLDG E 3 BED 803 1

BLDG E 3 BED 903 1

BLDG E: 16 16

BLDG F 2 BED 101 1

BLDG F 3 BED + S 102 1

BLDG F 2 BED 104 1

BLDG F 2 BED 201 1

BLDG F 3 BED + S 202 1

BLDG F 2 BED 204 1

BLDG F 2 BED + S 302 1

BLDG F 2 BED 304 1

BLDG F 2 BED + S 402 1

BLDG F 2 BED 404 1

BLDG F 2 BED + S 502 1

BLDG F 2 BED 504 1

BLDG F 2 BED + S 602 1

BLDG F 2 BED 604 1

BLDG F 3 BED 703 1

BLDG F 3 BED 803 1

BLDG F 3 BED 903 1

BLDG F: 17 17

Grand total: 36 36

Rev Description Date
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ADAPTABLE TYPICAL BLDG B

A.403

WALTER PROJECTS

1-27A WALTER STREET & 452-460 WILLOUGHBY
ROAD, WILLOUGHBY

1 : 50
POST ADAPTABLE BLDG B G03&G04

1 : 50
PRE ADAPTABLE BLDG B G03&G04
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A.404

WALTER PROJECTS
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A.405

WALTER PROJECTS

1-27A WALTER STREET & 452-460 WILLOUGHBY
ROAD, WILLOUGHBY

PRE ADAPTABLE BLDG B 301

POST ADAPTABLE BLDG B 301
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A.406

WALTER PROJECTS

1-27A WALTER STREET & 452-460 WILLOUGHBY
ROAD, WILLOUGHBY

PRE ADAPTABLE BLDG B 402 POST ADAPTABLE BLDG B 402
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WALTER PROJECTS

1-27A WALTER STREET & 452-460 WILLOUGHBY
ROAD, WILLOUGHBY
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WALTER PROJECTS

1-27A WALTER STREET & 452-460 WILLOUGHBY
ROAD, WILLOUGHBY
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COMPLY
COUNT
SOLAR PERCENTAGE

1HL 2 5%

2HL 5 12%

NO 4 9%

YES 32 74%

Grand total: 43 43 100%

2HR SOLAR ACCESS (LIVING RM & POS) / BLDG F

COMPLY
COUNT
SOLAR PERCENTAGE

1HL 2 5%

2HL 2 5%

NO 4 9%

YES 35 81%

Grand total: 43 43 100%

2HR SOLAR ACCESS (LIVING RM & POS) / SITE 2

COMPLY
COUNT
SOLAR PERCENTAGE

1HL 4 5%

2HL 7 8%

NO 8 9%

YES 67 78%

Grand total: 86 86 100%

2HR SOLAR ACCESS (LIVING RM & POS) /  TOTAL

COMPLY
COUNT
SOLAR PERCENTAGE

1HL 16 9%

2HL 11 6%

NO 16 9%

YES 137 76%

Grand total: 180 180 100%
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TOTAL 
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